Committee Name: Demonstration of Knowledge

Florida Department of Agriculture and

Defrancesco [Joetta (Jo) |Co-Chair . Regulatory, State Tallahassee FL 239.206.0620 |joetta.defrancesco@freshfromflorida.com
Consumer Services
Moore Eric Co-Chair  |ACME Markets Industry, Retail Malvern PA |610.889.4005 |eric.moore@acmemarkets.com
Baker * Rance Voting Natlon_al _Enwronmental Health Consumer Denver CO |[303.756.9090 (rbaker@neha.org
Association
Copeland Deanna Voting Harr_ls County PUb“(.: Health & Regulatory, Local Pasadena TX |713.274.6443 |dcopeland@hcphes.org
Environmental Services
Culbert Carol Voting Southern Nevada Health District Regulatory, Local Las Vegas NV |702.759.1110 |culbert@snhdmail.org
Dela Cruz Hector Voting L.A. County Env. Health Regulatory, Local Panorama City |CA |818.672.2230 |hsdelacruz@gmail.com
Frias Liza Voting oc _Health Care Agency - Regulatory, Local Santa Ana CA |714.433.6015 |LFrias@ochca.com
Environmental Health
Gilliland Robert Voting Kansas City Health Department Regulatory, Local Kansas City Mo |816.513.6181 |[rob.gillland@kcmo.org
Haynes Michelle Voting [R)Sspt:L'erIr:ltlssmn of Hotels and Regulatory, State Tallahassee FL 850.717.1734 |michelle.haynes@myfloridalicense.com
Hults Julie Voting City of Milwaukee Health Department ~ |Regulatory, Local Milwaukee Wi 414.286.5746 |jhults@milwaukee.gov
Linton Andrew Voting Maricopa County Regulatory, Local Phoenix AZ |602.506.6703 [alinton@mail.maricopa.gov
Jackson Chelsea Voting StateFoodSafety.com Industry, Support Orem UT |385.208.4992 |jhill@statefoodsafety.com
Miklos Mick Voting National Restaurant Association Industry, Assoc. Buford GA |770.868.7422 [mmiklos@restaurant.org
Rossow Todd Voting Publix Super Markets Inc. Industry, Retail Lakeland FL 863.688.1188 |todd.rossow@publix.com
Smithwick Joe Voting Target Industry, Retail Minneapolis MN |612.242.5853 |joe.smithwick@target.com
Sweet Bridget Voting Johnson and Wales University Academia Providence RI 401.598.5171 |bridget.sweet@jwu.edu
Sylvis Christine Voting Southern Nevada Health District Regulatory, Local Las Vegas NV |702.759.1110 |sylvis@snhdmail.org
Tracey Stephen Voting Delhaize America Industry, Retail Salibury NC [919.880.9124 |stephen.tracey@delhaize.com
Tyjewski Sue Voting CKE Restaurants Inc Industry, Rest. Ontario CA |714.254.4552 |styjewski@ckr.com
Voels Steve Voting Pizza Hut, Inc. Industry, Rest. Plano TX |972.338.6876 [steve.voels@yum.com
Wagondorf Julie Voting ND Department of Health Regulatory, State Bismarck ND |701.328.2523 |jwagendorf@nd.gov
Williams Rebecca Voting Darden Industry, Rest. Denver CO |303.895.4042 |rwilliams@darden.com
Zaziski Linda Voting Little Caesar Enterprises, Inc. Industry, Rest. Detroit Ml 313.471.6550 |Linda.zaziski@Icecorp.com
Kramer Adam Advisor CDC Advisor, CDC Atlanta GA  |404.498.1228 |Ank5@cdc.qov
Cartagena Mary Advisor FDA - Alternate Advisor, FDA College Park MD Mary.Cartagena@fda.hhs.qov
Otto Jessica Advisor FDA - Consultant Advisor, FDA College Park MD |240.402.1876 |jessica.otto@fda.hhs.qov
Abell Chris At Large Wholesome International Industry, Rest. Pittsburgh PA  |412.254.8125 |cabell@wholesomeburger.com
Benton Angela At Large Restaurant Depot Industry, Support College Point  [NY [718.939.6400 |abenton@jetrord.com
Bhatt Chirag Atlarge |CHB Consulting Industry, i ston TX |281.684.6883 |Bhatt.Chirag@corp.sysco.com
Vending/Distribution
Brown Patrick At Large Rite Aid Corporation Industry, Retail Camp Hill PA |856.217.4788 |patrick.j.brown@sriteaid.com
Brown-Timley [Vakesha At Large FL Department of Health Regulatory, State Tallahassee FL  |850.245.4444 |vakesha.brown@flhealth.gov
Buck Francie At Large Sealed Air Industry, Support Albuquerque NM |505.610.3818 |francie.buck@gmail.com
Cranford Vanessa At Large Denny's Inc Industry, Rest. Windermere FL 407.492.6042 |vcranford@dennys.com
Deitzel Diane At Large Sheetz Industry, Retail Claysburg PA  |814.239.1531 |ddeitzel@sheetz.com
Derr Sam At Large Elite Food Safety Training Industry, Support Naperville IL 630.776.3430 |[sderr@elitefoodsafety.com
Dettman Ellen At Large MO Dept of Health & Senior Services  [Regulatory, State Jefferson City |MO |573.522.8267 |ellen.dettman@health.mo.gov
Eisenbeiser [Ashley At Large Food Marketing Institute Industry, Assoc. Arlington VA |202.220.0689 |aeisenbeiser@fmi.org
Espinoza Albert At Large HEB Industry, Retail San Antonio TX |210.884.5783 [espinoza.albert@heb.com
Follet Emilee At Large StateFoodSafety.com Industry, Support Orem UT |385.208.4992 |jhill@statefoodsafety.com
Gilliam Scott At Large Meijer Industry, Retail Grandville Ml 616.249.6043 [foodczarl@comcast.net
. Huntington "
Goldberg Dan At Large BJ's Restaurants and Brewhouse Industry, Rest. Beach CA |714.334.9235 |dangoldberg6é@gmail.com
Hendren Pamela At Large CHFS/DPH/DPHPS/Food Safety Regulatory, State Frankfort KY |502.564.7181 |pamelam.hendren@ky.gov
Howard Jeremy At Large StateFoodSafety.com Industry, Support Orem UT |385.208.4992 |jhill@statefoodsafety.com
Iglesias Ralph At Large Sizzler USA Industry, Rest. Mission Viejo |CA  [949.273.4497 |riglesias@sizzlerusa.com
Jacobs Darryl At Large Wendys Company Industry, Rest. Dublin OH |614.764.3358 [darryl.acobs@wendys.com



mailto:rbaker@neha.org
mailto:dcopeland@hcphes.org
mailto:hsdelacruz@gmail.com
mailto:LFrias@ochca.com
mailto:rob.gilliland@kcmo.org
mailto:michelle.haynes@myfloridalicense.com
mailto:jhults@milwaukee.gov
mailto:alinton@mail.maricopa.gov
mailto:jhill@statefoodsafety.com
mailto:mmiklos@restaurant.org
mailto:todd.rossow@publix.com
mailto:joe.smithwick@target.com
mailto:bridget.sweet@jwu.edu
mailto:sylvis@snhdmail.org
mailto:stephen.tracey@delhaize.com
mailto:styjewski@ckr.com
mailto:steve.voels@yum.com
mailto:jwagendorf@nd.gov
mailto:rwilliams@darden.com
mailto:Linda.zaziski@lcecorp.com
mailto:Ank5@cdc.gov
mailto:Mary.Cartagena@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:jessica.otto@fda.hhs.gov
mailto:cabell@wholesomeburger.com
mailto:abenton@jetrord.com
mailto:Bhatt.Chirag@corp.sysco.com
mailto:patrick.j.brown@riteaid.com
mailto:vakesha.brown@flhealth.gov
mailto:francie.buck@gmail.com
mailto:vcranford@dennys.com
mailto:ddeitzel@sheetz.com
mailto:sderr@elitefoodsafety.com
mailto:ellen.dettman@health.mo.gov
mailto:aeisenbeiser@fmi.org
mailto:espinoza.albert@heb.com
mailto:jhill@statefoodsafety.com
mailto:foodczar1@comcast.net
mailto:dangoldberg6@gmail.com
mailto:pamelam.hendren@ky.gov
mailto:jhill@statefoodsafety.com
mailto:riglesias@sizzlerusa.com
mailto:darryl.jacobs@wendys.com

Rockingham County NC Environmental

McGuire Meg At Large Health Regulatory, Local Reidsville NC |336.342.8271 |mmcquire@co.rockingham.nc.us
McKinney Richard At Large Bob Evans Industry, Rest. New Albany OH [614.497.4321 ([richard.mckinney@bobevans.com
Morales David At Large zl::/?:g: County Environmental Regulatory, Local Phoenix AZ |602.506.3408 [dmorales@mail.maricopa.gov
Morris Sheri At Large Pennsylvania Dept of Agriculture Regulatory, State Harrisburg PA  |717.787.5289 |shmorris@pa.gov

O’Donnell James At Large Hussmann Corp. Industry, Support Bridgeton MO |314.298.4778 |james.odonnell@hussmann.com
O'Donnell Kathleen At Large Wegmans Food Markets, Inc. Industry, Retail Rochester NY |585.429.3623 |kathleen.odonnell@wegmans.com
Okenu Daniel At Large HEB Grocery Company Industry, Retail San Antonio TX |404.805.2221 |okenu.daniel@heb.com

O'Neal James At Large Delhaize-America Industry, Retail Salisbury NC |803.480.2079 |joneal@foodlion.com

Payton Larry At Large TGC Sushi Industry, Rest. Houston TX |281.515.3132 |payton.larry@tgcsushi.com
Tryba Cas At Large big y supermarket Industry, Retail springfield MA |413.504.4450 |tryba@bigy.com

Villaloboz Anthony At Large Bobby Cox Companies, Inc. Industry, Rest. Midland TX |432.563.5233 [anthonyvilla@bobbycox.com

* Serving in the consumer group slot under a temporary waiver appoved by the Executive Board
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